through the time of the Earn-Out Period; and (b) a provision that if any of the Sellers did not remain in employment with the Company, they would relinquish
their right to 50%, 40% and 30% of the remaining earn-out payments to the remaining Sellers, not the Company, if they left in the first, second and third years,
respectively, after the closing of the acquisition.

The Company has determined that, as a result of the Members’ Letter, the portion of the earn out payments for the acquisition of JMT that three of the
Sellers reallocated to the fourth Seller is required to be accounted for as compensation expense by the Company. Accordingly, the Company is now recording
approximately $3,551 as non-cash compensation expense in the second quarter of 2007 with a corresponding credit to additional paid in capital. The restatement
does not affect the Company’s cash flows for the period. There are no further earn-out payments for JMT.

- 8 -

Table of Contents

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the previously reported Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations for the three months ended
June 30, 2007 (dollars in thousands)(unaudited):

   As reported  Adjustment  Restated
Revenue   $ 348,861  $ —   $348,861
Direct costs   211,258   —   211,258

Gross margin   137,603   —   137,603
Selling, general and administrative expenses   124,399   —   124,399
Compensation on JMT acquisition   —   3,551   3,551
Depreciation and amortization   3,952   —   3,952
Business reorganization expenses   1,578   —   1,578
Merger and integration expenses   (42)  —   (42)

Operating income   7,716   (3,551)  4,165
Other income

Other, net   (21)  —   (21)
Interest, net   435   —   435

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   8,130   (3,551)  4,579
Income taxes   4,637   —   4,637

Income (loss) from continuing operations   3,493   (3,551)  (58)
Loss from discontinued operations   (258)  —   (258)

Net income   $ 3,235   ($3,551) $ (316)

Basic income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 0.14   ($0.14)  ($0.00)
Loss from discontinued operations   (0.01)  —   (0.01)

Net income   $ 0.13   ($0.14)  ($0.01)

Diluted income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 0.13   ($0.14)  ($0.00)
Loss from discontinued operations   (0.01)  0.00   (0.01)

Net income   $ 0.12   ($0.14)  ($0.01)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the previously reported Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations for the six months ended
June 30, 2007 (dollars in thousands)(unaudited):

   As reported  Adjustment  Restated
Revenue   $ 686,760  $ —   $686,760
Direct costs   423,277   —   423,277

Gross margin   263,483   —   263,483
Selling, general and administrative expenses   243,465   —   243,465
Compensation on JMT acquisition   —   3,551   3,551
Depreciation and amortization   7,761   —   7,761
Business reorganization expenses   4,694   —   4,694
Merger and integration expenses   (42)  —   (42)

Operating income   7,605   (3,551)  4,054
Other income

Other, net   2,579   —   2,579
Interest, net   657   —   657

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   10,841   (3,551)  7,290
Income taxes   7,014   —   7,014

Income (loss) from continuing operations   3,827   (3,551)  276
Loss from discontinued operations   (239)  —   (239)

Net income   $ 3,588  $ (3,551) $ 37

Basic income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 0.15  $ (0.14) $ 0.01
Loss from discontinued operations   (0.01)  —   (0.01)

Net income   $ 0.14  $ (0.14) $ (0.00)

Diluted income (loss) per share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 0.15  $ (0.14) $ 0.01
Loss from discontinued operations   (0.01)  0.00   (0.01)

Net income   $ 0.14  $ (0.14)  ($0.00)

[…]

The Company defines the term "constant currency" to mean that financial data for a period are translated into U.S. Dollars using the same foreign currency
exchange rates that were used to translate financial data for the previously reported period. Changes in revenues, direct costs, gross margin and selling, general
and administrative expenses include the effect of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. Variance analysis usually describes period-to-period variances that
are calculated using constant currency as a percentage. The Company’s management reviews and analyzes business results in constant currency and believes these
results better represent the Company's underlying business trends.

The Company believes that these calculations are a useful measure, indicating the actual change in operations. Earnings from subsidiaries are rarely
repatriated to the United States, and there are no significant gains or losses on foreign currency transactions between subsidiaries. Therefore, changes in foreign
currency exchange rates generally impact only reported earnings and not the Company’s economic condition (dollars in thousands).

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   2007   2006

   As Reported
Currency

Translation
Constant
Currency   As Reported

   (Restated)
Revenue:

Hudson Americas   $ 106,615  $ (22) $106,593  $ 119,145
Hudson Europe   125,745   (9,455)  116,290   122,062
Hudson Asia Pacific   116,501   (11,871)  104,630   110,877

Total   348,861   (21,348)  327,513   352,084

Direct costs:
Hudson Americas   80,653   (5)  80,648   90,174
Hudson Europe   61,257   (4,695)  56,562   65,837
Hudson Asia Pacific   69,348   (7,612)  61,736   67,447

Total   211,258   (12,312)  198,946   223,458

Gross margin:
Hudson Americas   25,962   (17)  25,945   28,971
Hudson Europe   64,488   (4,760)  59,728   56,225
Hudson Asia Pacific   47,153   (4,259)  42,894   43,430

Total   $ 137,603  $ (9,036) $128,567  $ 128,626

Selling, general and administrative (a):
Hudson Americas   $ 31,444  $ (20) $ 31,424  $ 31,699
Hudson Europe   55,316   (4,149)  51,167   50,030
Hudson Asia Pacific   38,528   (3,340)  35,188   34,660
Corporate   6,614   —   6,614   7,013

Total   $ 131,902  $ (7,509) $124,393  $ 123,402

Operating income (loss):
Hudson Americas   $ (5,433) $ 2  $ (5,431) $ (3,051)
Hudson Europe   9,179   (613)  8,566   6,253
Hudson Asia Pacific   8,608   (917)  7,691   8,618
Corporate   (8,189)  —   (8,189)  (7,326)

Total   $ 4,165  $ (1,528) $ 2,637  $ 4,494

(a) Selling, general and administrative expenses include compensation on JMT acquisition and depreciation and amortization.

- 25 -

Table of Contents

Quarter Ended June 30, 2007 Compared to Quarter Ended June 30, 2006

Hudson Americas

Hudson Americas’ revenue was $106.6 million for the quarter ended June 30, 2007, a decrease of $12.5 million or 10.5% compared to $119.1 million for
2006. Revenues decreased against prior year due to a decline in temporary contracting services
(-10.2%) as well as a decline in demand for permanent placement services (-19.8%). Hudson America’s reported a decline in temporary contracting for Legal